TOASTMASTERS Division G_Director Pat Knight, DTM

INTERNATIONA

N4

Progress Report as of 08 / 02 [ 2020

Division Council
AD 7 1 Name: Grace Frasche, DTM AD 7 3 Name: Emmeil Davis, ACS, ALB
AD 7 2 Name: Sheikh Zulkader, DTM AD 7 4 Name: Rose Cooke, ACG, ALB
Div. G Chief Judge Name: none at this time
Div. G PQD Name: none at this time Div. G CGD Name: none at this time
Div. Council Meeting Dates: TBD Div. Contest Date: TBD
Area Councils
Area Director Club Visits are Due (MM/DD/YYYY):
Area _7_1 Number of Club Visits: 0 Area _7 3 Number of Club Visits: 0
Area 7 1 Council Dates: TBD Area 7 3 Council Dates: TBD
Area 7 1 Contest Date: TBD Area T 3 Contest Date: TBD
Area 7 2 Number of Club Visits: 0 Area _7 4 Number of Club Visits: 0
Area _7 2 Council Dates: TBD Area _7 4 Council Dates: TBD
Area 7 2 Contest Date: TBD Area 7 4 Contest Date: TBD
Club Growth
New Members: no new members joined in August 2020 New Clubs: 0
Club Coaches Eligible: Assigned: 3
Distinguished Club Program
Educational Awards Pathways: 9 Legacy: 2
Pathways adoption Officers: 101/106 Members: 238/280
Milestones
Educational Awards as of 07/31/2020:
Please see attached page
Progress

Club "Meet and Greet" via Zoom - in progress

Please see attached page

Club Officers Trained:

Please see attached page

Challenges
Please see attached page

Recognition / Upcoming Events (Highlights)
David Betowski, DTM, appointed Division G Zoom Master for 2020-2021

District Mission: We Build New Clubs and Support All Clubs in Achieving Excellence.
District Goal: To Be A President’s Distinguished District
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MILESTONES:

Educational Awards - July 2020

Area Member Name

G-71
G-71
G-72

G-72

G-72

G-72

G-72

G-72

G-72

G-72

Nicholas Elliott
Sandra Pfeiffer

Nadean Music

Frank Mosbacher

Julie Leo

Saini Parvi

Petrice Foxworthy

Tiffany Bertolini

Hue Nguyen

Hue Nguyen

PROGRESS:

Club Name

Old Town Talkers

Powerschool Toastmasters

Hangtown Toastmasters

Club

Hangtown Toastmasters

Club

Statement Makers
Toastmasters Club

Statement Makers
Toastmasters Club

Statement Makers
Toastmasters Club

Statement Makers
Toastmasters Club

Statement Makers
Toastmasters Club

Statement Makers
Toastmasters Club

Club Virtual “Meet and Greet” via Zoom - in progress.

G-71 -2 Clubs visited to date

G-72 - 1 Club visited to date

G-73 — 4 Clubs visited to date

G-74 - 1 Club visited to date

Club Officers Trained:
G-71 - 10 as of 07-31-2020 report by Russ Steele
G-72 - 5 as of 07-31-2020 report by Russ Steele

G-73 - 24 as of 07-31-2020 report by Russ Steele
G-74 - 10 as of 07-31-2020 report by Russ Steele

Award

P2
MS3
EC1

PM1

TC1

LD2

LD3

LD1

ALS

DT™M

Award Date

07/15/2020
07/22/2020
07/23/2020

07/23/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/16/2020

07/16/2020



CHALLENGES:

G-72 - HDR Toastmasters - Unknown if this Club is meeting virtually via Zoom. No response from Club
Officers to Division Director welcome e-mail message.

G-73 - The Cinnamon Toastmasters (Restricted Club)

The first virtual Zoom Club meeting was scheduled in April 2020. Minimal attendance. The majority of
the Officers declined to attend.

No further communication regarding potential future Zoom Club meetings. Will reach out to the Club
Mentors: Diana Irvine and Mercy Milan, for assistance in contacting the Club.

No response received to Area 73 Director Emmeil Davis introductory e-mail and requesting a “Meet and
Greet.”

G-74 - Visionmasters

Sponsoring company — VSP has laid off employees due to COVID-19. Club is struggling to find a
date/time/teleconferencing venue that fits for the remaining members. Will follow up with Lynda
Mendez (Area 42 Director) who is President of Visionmasters.

G-74 - Prospect Park
No Club Officer list on file as of 08-02-2020. Will reach out to 2019-2020 Officers of record for an
update and request that they submit their Club Officer list to TI.




