

Division G Director Pat Knight, DTM

Progress Report as of 08 / 02 / 2020

Divis	ion Council			
AD 71 Name: Grace Frasche, DTM	AD 7 3 Name: Emmeil Davis, ACS, ALB			
AD 72 Name: Sheikh Zulkader, DTM	AD 7 4 Name: Rose Cooke, ACG, ALB			
Div. G Chief Judge Name: none at this time				
Div. G PQD Name: none at this time	at this time Div. G CGD Name: none at this time			
Div. Council Meeting Dates: TBD	Div. Contest Date: TBD			
	Councillo			
Area Director Club Visits are Due (MM/DD/YYYY):	a Councils			
Area	Area 7 3 Number of Club Visits: 0			
Area 7 1 Council Dates: TBD	Area 7 3 Council Dates: TBD			
Area 71 Contest Date: TBD	Area T 3 Contest Date: TBD			
Alea -1 contest bate. Tab	Alea - 3 Contest Date.			
Area 7 2 Number of Club Visits: 0	Area 7 4 Number of Club Visits: 0			
Area 72 Council Dates: TBD	Area 7 4 Council Dates: TBD			
Area 72 Contest Date: TBD	Area 74 Contest Date: TBD			
	b Growth			
New Members: no new members joined in August 2020	New Clubs: 0			
Club Coaches Eligible:	Assigned: 3			
Distinguish	ed Club Program			
Educational Awards Pathways: 9 Legacy: 2				
Pathways adoption Officers: 101/106	Members: 238/280			
Mi	lestones			
Educational Awards as of 07/31/2020:				
Please see attached page				
P	rogress			
Club "Meet and Greet" via Zoom - in progress				
Please see attached page				
Club Officers Trained:				
Please see attached page				
Challenges				
Please see attached page				

Recognition / Upcoming Events (Highlights)

David Betowski, DTM, appointed Division G Zoom Master for 2020-2021

Division G Director Report - 08/03/2020 - Continuation Page

MILESTONES:

Educational Awards - July 2020

Area	Member Name	Club Name	Award	Award Date
G-71	Nicholas Elliott	Old Town Talkers	IP2	07/15/2020
G-71	Sandra Pfeiffer	Powerschool Toastmasters	MS3	07/22/2020
G-72	Nadean Music	Hangtown Toastmasters Club	EC1	07/23/2020
G-72	Frank Mosbacher	Hangtown Toastmasters Club	PM1	07/23/2020
G-72	Julie Leo	Statement Makers Toastmasters Club	TC1	07/12/2020
G-72	Saini Parvi	Statement Makers Toastmasters Club	LD2	07/12/2020
G-72	Petrice Foxworthy	Statement Makers Toastmasters Club	LD3	07/12/2020
G-72	Tiffany Bertolini	Statement Makers Toastmasters Club	LD1	07/12/2020
G-72	Hue Nguyen	Statement Makers Toastmasters Club	ALS	07/16/2020
G-72	Hue Nguyen	Statement Makers Toastmasters Club	DTM	07/16/2020

PROGRESS:

Club Virtual "Meet and Greet" via Zoom - in progress.

G-71 - 2 Clubs visited to date

G-72 - 1 Club visited to date

G-73 - 4 Clubs visited to date

G-74 - 1 Club visited to date

Club Officers Trained:

G-71 - 10 as of 07-31-2020 report by Russ Steele

G-72 - 5 as of 07-31-2020 report by Russ Steele

G-73 - 24 as of 07-31-2020 report by Russ Steele

G-74 - 10 as of 07-31-2020 report by Russ Steele

CHALLENGES:

G-72 - HDR Toastmasters - Unknown if this Club is meeting virtually via Zoom. No response from Club Officers to Division Director welcome e-mail message.

G-73 - The Cinnamon Toastmasters (Restricted Club)

The first virtual Zoom Club meeting was scheduled in April 2020. Minimal attendance. The majority of the Officers declined to attend.

No further communication regarding potential future Zoom Club meetings. Will reach out to the Club Mentors: Diana Irvine and Mercy Milan, for assistance in contacting the Club.

No response received to Area 73 Director Emmeil Davis introductory e-mail and requesting a "Meet and Greet."

G-74 - Visionmasters

Sponsoring company – VSP has laid off employees due to COVID-19. Club is struggling to find a date/time/teleconferencing venue that fits for the remaining members. Will follow up with Lynda Mendez (Area 42 Director) who is President of Visionmasters.

G-74 - Prospect Park

No Club Officer list on file as of 08-02-2020. Will reach out to 2019-2020 Officers of record for an update and request that they submit their Club Officer list to TI.